HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 13-03-546

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly offering \$15,000 in matching funds to the Alaska State Parks for use on the Battery Point Trail for materials and transportation of materials.

WHEREAS, the FY14 Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) budget includes \$20,000 for trail development; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee (PARC) is interested in encouraging positive economic development and has recommended focusing on the Battery Point Trail because it provides a great accessible opportunity for all ages and abilities of visitors and local families to explore the area; and

WHEREAS, the estimate for completing the trail improvement project is \$150,000; and

WHEREAS, Alaska State Parks has received a \$15,000 grant to be used on this project, and the PARC advises the Haines Borough match that amount with the funds to come from the FY14 CIP; and

WHEREAS, matching the funds will show the borough's support for completing this project and may encourage future Alaska State Park funding, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Manager enter in a Memorandum of Understanding with Alaska State Parks for the described project of improvements to the Battery Point Trail for the 2014 season.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 25th day of March, 2014.

OCTOBER 1

tephanie Scott, Máyor

Attest:

Michelle L. Webb, Interim Borough Clerk